	Rochester Hills				1000 Rochester Hills D Rochester Hills, MI 4830 (248) 656-4600	
HILLS	N	Master		v	Home Page: www.rochesterhills.or	
		File Number: 2	024-0337			
File ID:	2024-0337	Type: Purch	ase	Status:	To Council	
Version:	1	Reference: 2024-	0337	Controlling Body:	City Council Regular Meetir	ng
				File Created Date :	07/02/2024	
File Name:	Request for Purchase Authorization - Preventative Maintenance Agreement for Various Emergency Medical Equipment			Final Action:		
Title label:		se Authorization - FIRE: Blan ments for various emergency i , Redmond, WA		•	ount of	
Notes:						
Sponsors:				Enactment Date:		
Attachments:	071524 Agenda Summary.pdf, Rochester Hills Fire Dept 1 Year Preventative 1_31_25.pdf, Rochester Hills Fire Dept 3 Year Preventative 7_1_28.pdf, Rochester Hills Fire Dept 4 Year Preventative 1_31_28.pdf, Rochester Hills Fire Dept 4 Year Preventative 9_1_28.pdf			Enactment Number:		
Contact:				Hearing Date:		
Drafter:				Effective Date:		
tory of Legis	lative File					
- Acting Body:	Da	ate: Action:	Sent To:	Due Date:	Return Re	sult

Text of Legislative File 2024-0337

Title

Request for Purchase Authorization - FIRE: Blanket Purchase Order for preventative maintenance agreements for various emergency medical response equipment in the amount of \$93,414.60; Stryker, Redmond, WA

Body

Resolved, that the Rochester Hills City Council hereby authorizes a blanket purchase order for preventative maintenance agreements for various emergency medical response equipment to Stryker, Redmond, Washington in the amount of \$93,414.60 through September 30, 2027.